
AGENDA NOTES 
 

 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Card Access (Keyscan) Installation, 
Maintenance and Repair  
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 21-101439 

Procurement Agent 
 

Lola O. Awonusi 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 
bid date/prices.  Include new date.) 
 

December 30, 2021 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract (If no previous contract, please 
indicate N/A) 
 

Card Access (Keyscan) Installation, 
Maintenance and Repair  
ITB. No. 18-100952 
CPA No. 1119074 – Southeastern Security 
Professionals, LLC 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount (Include 
increases and Total Award Amount) 
 

$1,182,264.13 
 
$114,000.00 - Initial 
$351,263.68 – 1st Renewal 
$221,263.68 – 2nd Renewal 
$495,736.77 – Change Order No.1  
   

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent 
per Contract and include Total Amount 
Spent) 
 
 

$970,228.50 
 
$114,000.00 – Initial 
$310,316.72– 1st Renewal 
$545,911.78 – 2nd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: 
Company Name, Owner Name and 
Title, Number years in business and 
Number of Years doing business with 
DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company 
Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, 
Type of Work Provided and Number of 
years in business) 

Southeastern Security Professionals, LLC. 
(Prime) 
Scott Carter, Commercial Account Manager 
Years in Business: 18 
Years Doing Business w/DeKalb County: 9 
 
Vendor remained responsive due to being the 
sole bidder 

Attachment(s) • UD Recommendation Form  
• Bid Tabulation 
• Market Survey 

 
 


